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3 5 .  A s t e n b e r g l a u f  - - -  E R G E B N I S L I S T E  
Mittwoch, 23. August 2017 

 
 Rg. Nr. Name Jg. Verein Zeit 

Juniorinnen 

 1 24 Übelhack Felipa 2000 TuS Bad Aibling 46.54 
 2 156 Mühlfenzl Theresa 2003 WSV Glonn 47.49 
 3 53 Wollboldt Jule 2004 SC Haag  49.55 

W 20 

 1 138 Maier Michelle 1991 PTSV Rosenheim  31.46 
 2 31 Hofbauer Amelie 1993 PTSV Rosenheim  40.00 
 3 140 Schollerer Kristina 1993 PTSV Rosenheim  41.55 
 4 70 Brandl Jacqueline 1995 Böhmler Einrichtungshaus 44.09 
 5 123 Nairz Manuela 1988 HAPPY FITNESS 24h  44.56 
 6 27 Wojt Urszula 1992  46.36 
 7 103 Vetter Johanna 1996  47.04 
 8 99 Mravlag Heidemarie 1988 HAPPY FITNESS 24h  47.23 
 9 170 Pichler Heidi 1996 TSV Neubeuern 50.08 
 10 141 Schollerer Julia 1991 PTSV Rosenheim  54.55 

W 30 

 1 115 Klocker Melanie 1984 HAPPY FITNESS 24h  38.55 
 2 110 Iden Eva 1979 BaderMainzl TriTeam 1860 40.52 
 3 167 Daub Lena 1986  44.26 
 4 114 Prasch Barbara 1982  47.38 
 5 163 Hollnaicher Birgit 1978 SG WWA Rosenheim 47.55 
 6 8 Rodriguez Blanca 1985 SG WWA Rosenheim 49.00 
 7 40 Nestrojilova Gabriela 1978 Tri X Kufstein 49.40 
 8 5 Rodriguez Leire 1986 Mercury 55.20 
 9 58 Weichmann Liz 1978  57.19 
 10 85 Schmid Karin 1978 MTV 1862 Pfaffenhofen 58.05 

W 40 

 1 54 Wollboldt Regina 1976 SC Haag  46.42 
 2 26 Gruber Barbara 1968 BSV Flughafen München 46.51 
 3 119 Thaller Iris 1974 Lauffeuer Chiemgau 49.43 
 4 3 Hundsberger Renate 1969 PTSV Rosenheim  55.53 

W 50 

 1 142 Schmöller Regina 1964 PTSV Rosenheim  47.37 
 2 63 Klier Kerstin 1966 PTSV Rosenheim  49.02 
 3 97 Hager Renate 1967 TSV Bad Endorf - Aicher 49.46 
 4 90 Stanski Sabine 1965 Sportfabrik Rudelzhausen 52.38 

W 60 

 1 121 Rothenberger Karin 1952 PTSV Rosenheim D 53.05 
 2 22 Schreiner Irene 1957  57.18 

Junioren 

 1 160 Schoner Lukas 2003 SC Schwaz 48.03 
 2 101 Grübler Kilian 2006  48.27 

M 20 

 1 149 Unger Cornelius 1993  31.23 
 2 50 Steinbacher Georg 1992 Team BMK 31.28 
 3 150 Immler Andreas 1988 PTSV Rosenheim 33.47 



 Rg. Nr. Name Jg. Verein Zeit 
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 4 2 Hofbauer Kilian 1995 PTSV Rosenheim 34.28 
 5 76 Kunst Marco 1988 PTSV Rosenheim 34.40 
 6 64 Jäger Franz-Xaver 1993 TSV Bad Endorf - Aicher 34.52 
 7 52 Hofmann Stefan 1994 Bergsteigerg. Kolbermoor 36.18 
 8 166 Gaa Simon 1997 PTSV Rosenheim 36.37 
 9 139 Reischl Florian 1990 TSV Bad Endorf - Aicher 37.46 
 10 162 Eder Josef 1992  38.08 
 11 105 Donaubauer Daniel 1996 SK Berchtesgaden 38.54 
 12 33 Pertl Peter 1989  41.06 
 13 57 Neumaier Florian 1988  41.47 
 14 45 Pelikan Sebastian 1996 Bergsteigerg. Kolbermoor 42.25 
 15 102 Mayer Sebastian 1996  43.17 
 16 109 Schwaiger Martin 1990 Musikkapelle Brannenburg 43.40 
 17 134 Ruhsamer Michael 1992  43.45 
 18 173 Mijic Marko 1988  45.06 
 19 161 Kiplagat Cirilus 1993  45.47 
 20 137 Anker Georg 1992 Bergsteigergr. Oberaud. 46.06 
 21 12 Schwaiger Quirin 1990 Musikkapelle Brannenburg 46.22 
 22 92 Geflitter Stephan 1990 Musikkapelle Brannenburg 46.23 
 23 171 Motlinger Markus 1996  46.46 
 24 10 Stefan Kronbichler 1996 SVG-Erl 47.03 
 25 9 Maier Simon 1995 Musikkapelle Brannenburg 48.29 
 26 169 Fischer Sebastian 1996  48.30 

M 30 

 1 25 Eder Michael 1987 PTSV Rosenheim 32.12 
 2 116 Fritz Josef 1983 HAPPY FITNESS 24h 33.11 
 3 55 Winterstein Andreas 1986 Lauffeuer Chiemgau 35.32 
 4 7 Matt David 1984 SG WWA Rosenheim 36.38 
 5 118 Ehrenstrasser Christian 1986 LT SV Raika Kolsass-Weer 36.44 
 6 152 Zieglmeier Andreas 1984 PTSV Rosenheim 37.54 
 7 62 Baumgardt Robert 1984  38.21 
 8 17 Schröcker Stefan 1987 Bergwacht Brannenburg 42.51 
 9 120 Erler Hans-Jörg 1984 LT SV Raika Kolsass-Weer 44.36 
 10 6 Klüfers Paul 1983 tunatools 47.07 
 11 80 Beck Matthias 1984 TS Jahn München 52.41 
 12 4 Torrego Raúl 1984 Todoterreno 55.20 

M 35 

 1 111 Zeisler Florian 1979 HAPPY FITNESS 24h 30.14 
 2 48 Schober Tobias 1978 PTSV Rosenheim 35.19 
 3 20 Egger Michael 1978 LC Chiemgau-Steigenberg. 36.00 
 4 100 Köll Thomas 1981 HAPPY FITNESS 24h 36.19 
 5 38 Praschberger Thomas 1978 WSV Ebbs 37.14 
 6 91 Kraus Fabian 1982 Meridian 38.50 
 7 125 Jurcevic Zdravko 1980 TG Salzachtal 39.45 
 8 153 Puttlitz Marcus 1981  41.15 
 9 71 Landinger Tobias 1979 TSV Hohenthann 42.23 
 10 136 Fleischmann Martin 1978 SC Aising-Pang 42.39 
 11 112 Spruck Matthias 1979 LT SV Raika Kolsass-Weer 42.46 
 12 104 Rothenberger Ricardo 1979  48.19 
 13 148 Müller Maik 1978 Waldegk (M-V) 49.23 

M 40 

 1 32 Rigotti Roland 1976 TSV 1862 Neuburg 32.19 
 2 108 Kempf Markus 1973 BaderMainzl TriTeam 1860 34.23 
 3 159 Dengg Günther 1973 SV Uderns 37.37 
 4 145 Maiwald Andi 1976 SSV Forchheim 37.47 
 5 147 Schwaighofer Martin 1977 LC Chiemgau-Steigenberg. 38.11 
 6 144 Gugglberger Christian 1976 Schuhwiedu 38.15 
 7 132 Schüler Jens 1974 SV Althegnenberg 40.03 
 8 106 Pawlowski Jan 1975  42.26 
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 9 93 Hönert Alexander 1977  43.48 
 10 78 Fuchsenthaler Florian 1976 Meridian 48.55 
 11 15 Müller Dirk 1973 Lauftreff Paunzhausen 50.15 
 12 107 Schwansee Jörg 1976 SC Aising-Pang 50.28 
 13 172 Graf Peter 1975  55.53 

M 45 

 1 154 Bruckmaier Alfons 1972 SC Haag 36.03 
 2 124 Hainz Joachim 1970 LC Chiemgau-Steigenberg. 36.30 
 3 81 Heinze Achim 1971 ASV Inntal 39.08 
 4 96 Huber Michael 1969 TG Viktoria Augsburg 40.02 
 5 143 Hellauer Hansi 1968  40.11 
 6 18 Hacklinger Klaus 1970  42.26 
 7 168 Huber Helge 1972 SC Haag 43.08 
 8 86 Kriesch Volkmar 1968 MTV 1862 Pfaffenhofen 46.16 
 9 51 Neuberger Michael 1968  46.54 
 10 56 Nagelsdiek Thomas 1970 LG Mettenheim 47.26 
 11 165 Kröll Stefan 1970 TV Feldkirchen 47.34 
 12 155 Mühlfenzl Stefan 1972 WSV Glonn 47.49 
 13 29 Schneider Roland 1968 Lauffeuer Chiemgau 47.58 
 14 84 Schmid Thomas 1972 SfS Sport für Spenden 61.53 
 

M 50 

 1 21 Friedl Manfred 1965 BSV Flughafen München 36.59 
 2 30 Hofbauer Chris 1965 TV Altötting 38.03 
 3 95 Boehme Roland 1965 BSV Flughafen München 39.28 
 4 131 Bauer Stefan 1964 BaderMainzl TriTeam 1860 39.54 
 5 44 Rossrucker Ludwig 1964 SC Haag 40.07 
 6 1 Rasenberger Volker 1965  40.36 
 7 61 Huber Hans 1966 SC Haag 40.59 
 8 77 Schwan Ralph 1965 lg tus weinböhla 41.49 
 9 67 Berger Johann 1966 TSV Brannenburg 43.10 
 10 74 Franken Oliver 1964 PTSV Rosenheim 43.15 
 11 98 Treiber Ingo 1964 SC Haag 43.20 
 12 41 Wilke Rodik 1963 Vogelherd Runner Fischb. 45.41 
 13 35 Schneider Stefan 1967  45.48 
 14 43 Gestrich Matthias 1967 triathlonclub rosenheim 49.43 
 15 157 Kahl Stefan 1966 SpVgg Höhenkirchen 51.55 

M 55 

 1 94 Essler Roland 1961 PTSV Rosenheim 36.43 
 2 28 Fellermayr Manfred 1960 SC Haag 38.39 
 3 113 Werndle Harald 1958 TV Altötting 39.12 
 4 19 Trockenbacher Hermann 1958 LC Chiemgau-Steigenberg. 40.16 
 5 37 Fellermayr Peter 1962 Taufkirchen 40.34 
 6 158 Herzinger Peter 1959 LC Chiemgau-Steigenberg. 40.55 
 7 60 Angerer Michael 1958 Fischbachau 41.39 
 8 146 Röslmair Stephan 1959 SC Velo Keller 45.23 
 9 164 Schedel Georg 1961 SG WWA Rosenheim 45.51 
 10 68 Gams Gottfried 1958 BSV Flughafen München 45.56 
 11 59 Czmaiduch Fred 1961 SC Aising-Pang 46.00 
 12 69 Groß Paul 1959 BSV Flughafen München 46.57 
 13 13 Neppl Michael 1962 SfS Sport für Spenden 66.24 

M 60 

 1 66 Flöß Peter 1956 PTSV Rosenheim 41.16 
 2 130 Schulzki Helmut 1956 Lauftreff Freising 44.45 
 3 135 Grasser Robert 1954 SpVgg Höhenkirchen 50.32 
 4 89 Sommer Dr. Martin 1956  52.38 
 5 65 Kunz Rolf 1953 Ski Club Straßdorf 55.50 
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M 65 

 1 34 Burtscher Martin 1951  42.08 
 2 49 Hauser Sepp 1952 WSV Reit im Winkl 45.18 
 3 16 Prieller Werner 1951 SC Haag 49.55 
 4 151 Schmitz Fred 1951 Germering 58.00 
 5 88 Mages Gerhard 1952  58.34 

M 70 

 1 133 Schultz Hermann 1946 RSLC Holzkirchen 49.10 

A S T E N L A U F  2 0 1 7  - - -  T E A M W E R T U N G  

 Rg. Verein Nr. Läufer Zeit Gesamt 

 1 HAPPY FITNESS 24h        111 Zeisler Florian 30.14 
   116 Fritz Josef 33.11 
   100 Köll Thomas 36.19 1.39.44 
 
 2 PTSV Rosenheim           25 Eder Michael 32.12 
   150 Immler Andreas 33.47 
   2 Hofbauer Kilian 34.28 1.40.27 
 
 3 PTSV Rosenheim 2 76 Kunst Marco 34.40 
   48 Schober Tobias 35.19 
   166 Gaa Simon 36.37 1.46.36 
 
 4 LC Chiemgau-Steigenberger 20 Egger Michael 36.00 
   124 Hainz Joachim 36.30 
   147 Schwaighofer Martin 38.11 1.50.41 
 
 5 SC Haag                  154 Bruckmaier Alfons 36.03 
   28 Fellermayr Manfred 38.39 
   44 Rossrucker Ludwig 40.07 1.54.49 
 
 6 BaderMainzl TriTeam 1860 108 Kempf Markus 34.23 
   131 Bauer Stefan 39.54 
   110 Iden Eva 40.52 1.55.09 
 
 7 PTSV Rosenheim 3 94 Essler Roland 36.43 
   152 Zieglmeier Andreas 37.54 
   66 Flöß Peter 41.16 1.55.53 
 
 8 BSV Flughafen München    21 Friedl Manfred 36.59 
   95 Boehme Roland 39.28 
   68 Gams Gottfried 45.56 2.02.23 
 
 9 TSV Bad Endorf - Aicher  64 Jäger Franz-Xaver 34.52 
   139 Reischl Florian 37.46 
   97 Hager Renate 49.46 2.02.24 
 
 10 LT SV Raika Kolsass-Weer 118 Ehrenstrasser Christian 36.44 
   112 Spruck Matthias 42.46 
   120 Erler Hans-Jörg 44.36 2.04.06 
 
 11 SC Haag 2 61 Huber Hans 40.59 
   168 Huber Helge 43.08 
   98 Treiber Ingo 43.20 2.07.27 
 
 12 SG WWA Rosenheim         7 Matt David 36.38 
   164 Schedel Georg 45.51 
   163 Hollnaicher Birgit 47.55 2.10.24 
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 13 Lauffeuer Chiemgau       55 Winterstein Andreas 35.32 
   29 Schneider Roland 47.58 
   119 Thaller Iris 49.43 2.13.13 
 
 14 Musikkapelle Brannenburg 109 Schwaiger Martin 43.40 
   12 Schwaiger Quirin 46.22 
   92 Geflitter Stephan 46.23 2.16.25 
 
 15 SC Aising-Pang           136 Fleischmann Martin 42.39 
   59 Czmaiduch Fred 46.00 
   107 Schwansee Jörg 50.28 2.19.07 
 
 16 SC Haag                  3 54 Wollboldt Regina 46.42 
   53 Wollboldt Jule 49.55 
   16 Prieller Werner 49.55 2.26.32 
 

A S T E N L A U F  2 0 1 7  - - -  D A M E N - T E A M W E R T U N G  

 Rg. Verein Nr. Läuferin Zeit Gesamt 

 1 PTSV Rosenheim          138 Maier Michelle 31.46 
   31 Hofbauer Amelie 40.00 
   140 Schollerer Kristina 41.55 1.53.41 
 
 2 HAPPY FITNESS 24h       115 Klocker Melanie 38.55 
   123 Nairz Manuela 44.56 
   99 Mravlag Heidemarie 47.23 2.11.14 
 
 3 PTSV Rosenheim 2 142 Schmöller Regina 47.37 
   63 Klier Kerstin 49.02 
   121 Rothenberger Karin 53.05 2.29.44 
 
 

A S T E N L A U F   2 0 1 7  - - -   G E S A M T E R G E B N I S  

 Rg. Nr. Name Kl. Zeit Rg. Nr. Name Kl. Zeit 
 1 111 Zeisler Florian M35 30.14 
 2 149 Unger Cornelius M20 31.23 
 3 50 Steinbacher Georg M20 31.28 
 4 138 Maier Michelle W20 31.46 
 5 25 Eder Michael M30 32.12 
 6 32 Rigotti Roland M40 32.19 
 7 116 Fritz Josef M30 33.11 
 8 150 Immler Andreas M20 33.47 
 9 108 Kempf Markus M40 34.23 
 10 2 Hofbauer Kilian M20 34.28 
 11 76 Kunst Marco M20 34.40 
 12 64 Jäger Franz-Xaver M20 34.52 
 13 48 Schober Tobias M35 35.19 
 14 55 Winterstein Andreas M30 35.32 
 15 20 Egger Michael M35 36.00 
 16 154 Bruckmaier Alfons M45 36.03 
 17 52 Hofmann Stefan M20 36.18 
 18 100 Köll Thomas M35 36.19 
 19 124 Hainz Joachim M45 36.30 
 20 166 Gaa Simon M20 36.37 
 21 7 Matt David M30 36.38 
 22 94 Essler Roland M55 36.43 
 23 118 Ehrenstrasser Christian M30 36.44 
 24 21 Friedl Manfred M50 36.59 
 25 38 Praschberger Thomas M35 37.14 

 26 159 Dengg Günther M40 37.37 
 27 139 Reischl Florian M20 37.46 
 28 145 Maiwald Andi M40 37.47 
 29 152 Zieglmeier Andreas M30 37.54 
 30 30 Hofbauer Chris M50 38.03 
 31 162 Eder Josef M20 38.08 
 32 147 Schwaighofer Martin M40 38.11 
 33 144 Gugglberger Christian M40 38.15 
 34 62 Baumgardt Robert M30 38.21 
 35 28 Fellermayr Manfred M55 38.39 
 36 91 Kraus Fabian M35 38.50 
 37 105 Donaubauer Daniel M20 38.54 
 38 115 Klocker Melanie W30 38.55 
 39 81 Heinze Achim M45 39.08 
 40 113 Werndle Harald M55 39.12 
 41 95 Boehme Roland M50 39.28 
 42 125 Jurcevic Zdravko M35 39.45 
 43 131 Bauer Stefan M50 39.54 
 44 31 Hofbauer Amelie W20 40.00 
 45 96 Huber Michael M45 40.02 
 46 132 Schüler Jens M40 40.03 
 47 44 Rossrucker Ludwig M50 40.07 
 48 143 Hellauer Hansi M45 40.11 
 49 19 Trockenbacher Hermann M55 40.16 
 50 37 Fellermayr Peter M55 40.34 



 Rg. Nr. Name Kl. Zeit Rg. Nr. Name Kl. Zeit 
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 51 1 Rasenberger Volker M50 40.36 
 52 110 Iden Eva W30 40.52 
 53 158 Herzinger Peter M55 40.55 
 54 61 Huber Hans M50 40.59 
 55 33 Pertl Peter M20 41.06 
 56 153 Puttlitz Marcus M35 41.15 
 57 66 Flöß Peter M60 41.16 
 58 60 Angerer Michael M55 41.39 
 59 57 Neumaier Florian M20 41.47 
 60 77 Schwan Ralph M50 41.49 
 61 140 Schollerer Kristina W20 41.55 
 62 34 Burtscher Martin M65 42.08 
 63 71 Landinger Tobias M35 42.23 
 64 45 Pelikan Sebastian M20 42.25 
 65 106 Pawlowski Jan M40 42.26 
 66 18 Hacklinger Klaus M45 42.26 
 67 136 Fleischmann Martin M35 42.39 
 68 112 Spruck Matthias M35 42.46 
 69 17 Schröcker Stefan M30 42.51 
 70 168 Huber Helge M45 43.08 
 71 67 Berger Johann M50 43.10 
 72 74 Franken Oliver M50 43.15 
 73 102 Mayer Sebastian M20 43.17 
 74 98 Treiber Ingo M50 43.20 
 75 109 Schwaiger Martin M20 43.40 
 76 134 Ruhsamer Michael M20 43.45 
 77 93 Hönert Alexander M40 43.48 
 78 70 Brandl Jacqueline W20 44.09 
 79 167 Daub Lena W30 44.26 
 80 120 Erler Hans-Jörg M30 44.36 
 81 130 Schulzki Helmut M60 44.45 
 82 123 Nairz Manuela W20 44.56 
 83 173 Mijic Marko M20 45.06 
 84 49 Hauser Sepp M65 45.18 
 85 146 Röslmair Stephan M55 45.23 
 86 41 Wilke Rodik M50 45.41 
 87 161 Kiplagat Cirilus M20 45.47 
 88 35 Schneider Stefan M50 45.48 
 89 164 Schedel Georg M55 45.51 
 90 68 Gams Gottfried M55 45.56 
 91 59 Czmaiduch Fred M55 46.00 
 92 137 Anker Georg M20 46.06 
 93 86 Kriesch Volkmar M45 46.16 
 94 12 Schwaiger Quirin M20 46.22 
 95 92 Geflitter Stephan M20 46.23 
 96 27 Wojt Urszula W20 46.36 
 97 54 Wollboldt Regina W40 46.42 
 98 171 Motlinger Markus M20 46.46 
 99 26 Gruber Barbara W40 46.51 
 100 51 Neuberger Michael M45 46.54 
 101 24 Übelhack Felipa JW 46.54 

 102 69 Groß Paul M55 46.57 
 103 10 Stefan Kronbichler M20 47.03 
 104 103 Vetter Johanna W20 47.04 
 105 6 Klüfers Paul M30 47.07 
 106 99 Mravlag Heidemarie W20 47.23 
 107 56 Nagelsdiek Thomas M45 47.26 
 108 165 Kröll Stefan M45 47.34 
 109 142 Schmöller Regina W50 47.37 
 110 114 Prasch Barbara W30 47.38 
 111 155 Mühlfenzl Stefan M45 47.49 
 112 156 Mühlfenzl Theresa JW 47.49 
 113 163 Hollnaicher Birgit W30 47.55 
 114 29 Schneider Roland M45 47.58 
 115 160 Schoner Lukas JM 48.03 
 116 104 Rothenberger Ricardo M35 48.19 
 117 101 Grübler Kilian JM 48.27 
 118 9 Maier Simon M20 48.29 
 119 169 Fischer Sebastian M20 48.30 
 120 78 Fuchsenthaler Florian M40 48.55 
 121 8 Rodriguez Blanca W30 49.00 
 122 63 Klier Kerstin W50 49.02 
 123 133 Schultz Hermann M70 49.10 
 124 148 Müller Maik M35 49.23 
 125 40 Nestrojilova Gabriela W30 49.40 
 126 119 Thaller Iris W40 49.43 
 127 43 Gestrich Matthias M50 49.43 
 128 97 Hager Renate W50 49.46 
 129 53 Wollboldt Jule JW 49.55 
 130 16 Prieller Werner M65 49.55 
 131 170 Pichler Heidi W20 50.08 
 132 15 Müller Dirk M40 50.15 
 133 107 Schwansee Jörg M40 50.28 
 134 135 Grasser Robert M60 50.32 
 135 157 Kahl Stefan M50 51.55 
 136 90 Stanski Sabine W50 52.38 
 137 89 Sommer Dr. Martin M60 52.38 
 138 80 Beck Matthias M30 52.41 
 139 121 Rothenberger Karin W60 53.05 
 140 141 Schollerer Julia W20 54.55 
 141 5 Rodriguez Leire W30 55.20 
 142 4 Torrego Raúl M30 55.20 
 143 65 Kunz Rolf M60 55.50 
 144 3 Hundsberger Renate W40 55.53 
 145 172 Graf Peter M40 55.53 
 146 22 Schreiner Irene W60 57.18 
 147 58 Weichmann Liz W30 57.19 
 148 151 Schmitz Fred M65 58.00 
 149 85 Schmid Karin W30 58.05 
 150 88 Mages Gerhard M65 58.34 
 151 84 Schmid Thomas M45 61.53 
 152 13 Neppl Michael M55 66.24 

 


